
ATTACHMENT B 
 
 

 
 
 

ATTACHMENT B 
 

June 19, 2007 
 

APPROVED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS 
 

 
 

(1) Change Order Number One for Project SBAC A0505 – Loften High School Classroom 
and Multipurpose Building 

 
On May 25, 2007, the Superintendent authorized execution of Change Order Number 
One to the construction contract.  This change order deducts $577,299.40 from the 
contract, revising the contract total to $3,618,687.60, and represents construction 
material and equipment that will be purchased by the District directly from the 
manufacturer/supplier at a savings of approximately $32,872.  This change order adds 
no calendar days to the contract time. 
 

(2) Change Order Number Four for Project SBAC H0508—J. J. Finley Elementary School 
Air Conditioning Replacement, Phase I 

 
On June 6, 2007, the Superintendent authorized execution of Change Order Number 
Four to the construction contract.  This change order adds $6,315.77 to the contract, 
revising the contract total to $1,538,145.11, and represents costs for extending 
transformer pad and fence, and adding sockets for removable railings at the stairs.  This 
change order adds no calendar days to the contract time.  This is the Final Change 
Order on this project. 
 
 

 



Board Meeting Agenda Item Executive Summary 
 

Supt.’s Office Use Only 
 

Board Meeting  __________ 
 
Agenda  ________________ 
 
Item No.  _______________ Board Meeting Date: June 19, 2007 

Submitted By: Ed Gable 

Item Description: SBAC A0505 – Loften High School Classroom & Multipurpose 
Building 

Change Order Number One 

Purpose and Explanation: 

ATTACHMENT 

On May 25, 2007, the Superintendent authorized execution of Change Order Number One to 
the construction contract.  This change order deducts $577,299.40 from the contract, revising 
the contract total to $3,618,687.60, and represents construction material and equipment that 
will be purchased by the District directly from the manufacturer/supplier at a savings of 
approximately $32,872.  This change order adds no calendar days to the contract time. 

BUDGETARY IMPACT 

Funding Source (Description): COP’s    Amount:  ( $577,299.40) 

Staff Attorney Review & 
Approval 

(For Contracts Only) 

Date:   

Initial:  

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Yes:     ______     No:    _______  

 

 



Board Meeting Agenda Item Executive Summary 
 

Supt.’s Office Use Only 
 

Board Meeting  __________ 
 
Agenda  ________________ 
 
Item No.  _______________ Board Meeting Date: June 19, 2007 

Submitted By: Ed Gable 

Item Description: SBAC H0508 – J. J. Finley Elementary School Air Conditioning 
Replacement, Phase I 

Change Order Number Four 

Purpose and Explanation: 

ATTACHMENT 

On June 6, 2007, the Superintendent authorized execution of Change Order Number Four to 
the construction contract.  This change order adds $6,315.77 to the contract, revising the 
contract total to $1,538,145.11, and represents costs for extending transformer pad and fence, 
and adding sockets for removable railings at the stairs.  This change order adds no calendar 
days to the contract time.  This is the Final Change Order on this project. 

BUDGETARY IMPACT 

Funding Source (Description):   PECO / TWO MILL   Amount:   $6,315.77  

Staff Attorney Review & 
Approval 

(For Contracts Only) 

Date:   

Initial:  

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Yes:     ______     No:    _______  

 

 




